
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.153025.1

HOUSE BILL 176

47TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2005

INTRODUCED BY

Sheryl Williams Stapleton

FOR THE LEGISLATIVE EDUCATION STUDY COMMITTEE

AN ACT

RELATING TO EDUCATION; MAKING THE PUBLIC EDUCATION COMMISSION

THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY AND SOLE STATE AGENCY FOR THE

ADMINISTRATION OR SUPERVISION OF THE STATE PLAN RELATING TO

VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 22-14-2 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1967,

Chapter 16, Section 192) is amended to read:

"22-14-2.  VOCATIONAL EDUCATION OR VOCATIONAL

REHABILITATION--STATE GOVERNING AUTHORITY.--

A.  The [state board] commission is the governing

authority and shall establish policies for the conduct of all

programs of the state and state plans established relating to

vocational education or vocational rehabilitation unless

otherwise provided by law.



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.153025.1

B.  The [state board shall be] commission is the

sole agency of the state for the administration or for the

supervision of the administration of any state plan relating to

vocational education or vocational rehabilitation or for any

federal aid funds, except as may otherwise be provided by law."

Section 2.  EFFECTIVE DATE.--The effective date of the

provisions of this act is October 1, 2005.

- 2 -


