1	HOUSE BILL 176
2	47TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2005
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Sheryl Williams Stapleton
5	
6	
7	
8	FOR THE LEGISLATIVE EDUCATION STUDY COMMITTEE
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO EDUCATION; MAKING THE PUBLIC EDUCATION COMMISSION
12	THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY AND SOLE STATE AGENCY FOR THE
13	ADMINISTRATION OR SUPERVISION OF THE STATE PLAN RELATING TO
14	VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION.
15	
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
17	Section 1. Section 22-14-2 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1967,
18	Chapter 16, Section 192) is amended to read:
19	"22-14-2. VOCATIONAL EDUCATION OR VOCATIONAL
20	REHABILITATIONSTATE GOVERNING AUTHORITY
21	A. The [ <del>state board</del> ] <u>commission</u> is the governing
22	authority and shall establish policies for the conduct of all
23	programs of the state and state plans established relating to
24	vocational education or vocational rehabilitation unless
25	otherwise provided by law.
	. 153025. 1

<u>underscored mterial = new</u> [<del>bracketed mterial</del>] = delete

	1	B. The [ <del>state board shall be</del> ] <u>commission is</u> the
	2	sole agency of the state for the administration or for the
	3	supervision of the administration of any state plan relating to
	4	vocational education or vocational rehabilitation or for any
	5	federal aid funds, except as may otherwise be provided by law."
	6	Section 2. EFFECTIVE DATEThe effective date of the
	7	provisions of this act is October 1, 2005.
	8	- 2 -
	9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
del ete	17	
	18	
H] =	19	
eria	20	
[ <del>bracketed mterial</del>	21	
ted	22	
a <del>cke</del>	23	
[pu	24	
	25	
		. 153025. 1

<u>underscored material = new</u>